This is information on a product in full production.
October 2020 DocID11741 Rev 3 1/15
VN540SP-E
Single high-side smart power solid state relay
Datasheet - production data
Features
 10 V to 36 V supply voltage range
 Up to IOUT = 2.8 A operating current

T1 6 deg. - - 6 deg. - - -
T2 10 deg. - - 10 deg. - - -
Ordering information VN540SP-E
14/15 DocID11741 Rev 3
9 Ordering information
10 Revision history
Table 9. Order codes
Package Tube Tape and reel
PowerSO-10 VN540SP-E VN540SPTR-E
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
2-Nov-2005 1 Initial release.
09-May-2018 2
Removed VN540-12-E and PENTAWATT(012Y) from
the whole document.
Updated PTOT and EAS in Table 1 on page 3.
Added Figure 8 on page 11.
Updated Section 8 on page 12.
Minor modifications throughout document.
05-Oct-2020 3
Removed VN540-E and PENTAWATT from the whole
document.
Updated Section 8
Updated Figure 3 and Figure 8.
DocID11741 Rev 3 15/15